Company

Certified Tappers

Phone

A&A Demo & Excavating dba JP Excavating

AFM Demolition

Alford Plumbing

Arlinghaus Builders

Benton Plumbing LLC

Bert's Plumbing

Blau Mechanical Inc.

BME Services

BME Services

Boden Plumbing

Bray Construction Services
Bronco Excavating
Brueggemann

Bull's Excavation and Demolition, LLC
Butler Construction, Inc
Butler Plumbing, Heating, and A.C.
C & J Services

Cahill Plumbing Company
City of Covington

City of Fort Thomas

Clear Choice

Complete Contractors, Inc.
Complete Mechanical Services
Coppage Construction

Dan Hart Plumbing

859-466-1981
859-393-4751
859-445-1207
859-341-8766
859-743-8850
859-441-7176
859-291-3159
859-743-1877
859-980-7333
859-441-1890
859-635-5681

513-829-9880
859-341-0033
859-907-7467
859-393-0643
859-431-5015
859-445-2745
859-525-2082
859-292-4101

859-441-1055
859-342-7777
812-290-8182
513-489-3080
859-356-9221

859-620-5601

2025-2026



Company

Certified Tappers

Phone

DBS Plumbing Solutions

DER Development Co, LLC
DJX Construction Company LLC

DMG Contractors
DMG Mechanicals

Doug Robertson Plumbing
Doug Robertson Plumbing

Doug Smith Plumbing
Dudley Construction
Dupont Plumbing

E. C. Schmidt

Eaton Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

Elite Mechanical Services
Evans Landscaping Inc.
Flanigan Plumbing

G & T Excavation
Gardner Plumbing
Gardner Plumbing
Gibby's Plumbing, LLC
H & M Construction
Helmer Plumbing

Henn Plumbing

Hosea Project Movers
Ideal Supplies

J & D Rack

859-474-1008
513-831-7766
513-577-2323
513-825-1141
513-825-1141
859-428-2823
859-428-2823
859-781-2690
859-371-7071
859-441-4400
859-635-4308
859-331-2303
859-441-4424
513-271-1119
859-743-1088
859-689-2110
513-541-1095
513-541-1095
859-445-3633
859-485-6636
859-746-1748
859-341-6161
859-356-8900
859-491-6666
513-574-7661

2025-2026



Company

Certified Tappers

Phone

J & S Plumbing

J W Brennan Excavating

J W Brennan Excavating
James Doll Plumbing

Jeff Franxman Plumbing

JKES Inc. dba Smith Projects
Joe Klosterman Plumbing

Joe Lay & Sons Plumbing
John Robertson Plumbing
Jolly Plumbing

Jolly Plumbing

Jones the Plumber

K&H Excavating LLC

Kelchner Excavating

Ken Neyer Plumbing

Kremer Plumbing Services
Kremer Plumbing Services

KT Holden Construction

KW Mechanical

Lanigan Construction

Larry Smith

Lawrence Construction and Leasing
Lonkard Construction Company
Loveland Excavating & Paving
Markco Inc.

859-445-9632
513-922-0484
513-922-0484
859-384-3746
859-393-2996
317-326-8000
513-353-2956
859-384-3467
859-525-1188
859-781-7500
859-781-7500
513-383-3739
859-393-3888
937-704-9890
513-353-3311
859-743-5199
859-743-5199
513-968-3028
859-261-1100
859-468-3962
513-367-0218
859-586-5758
859-384-3223
513-965-6600
859-371-6275

2025-2026



Company

Certified Tappers

Phone

Marsh Contracting

Maximum Plumbing

Maximum Plumbing

MDX, Inc.

Midwestern Plumbing

Mike Endres Plumbing

Mike Hensley Plumbing

Morgan Plumbing and Excavating
Murphy Plumbing

Nelson Stark

Nevels Plumbing

Nieman Plumbing

Northern Plumbing Systems LLC
NXT LVL Home Solutions, LLC
Ohio Valley Services

O'Rourke Wrecking Company
Plumb Tech Services

Precision Plumbing & Construction
Pro Innovations

Prus Construction

Queen City Mechanicals, Inc.

Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc.

Rayburn Excavating, LLC
Rector Excavating
Richardson Plumbing

859-743-7120
859-393-9287
859-371-1111
513-200-1132
513-753-0050
859-393-2535
513-574-8553
513-553-9700
910-467-4114
513-489-0866
859-384-1227
513-851-5588
513-831-5111
859-628-5242
859-912-4363
513-871-1400
513-600-2104
859-630-6616
859-393-0844
513-321-7774
513-353-1430
513-738-7000
606-316-3973
859-743-5681
859-371-2239

2025-2026



Company

Certified Tappers

Phone

Rickels Plumbing

Riegler Blacktop

Robert Dahlenburg Plumbing
Robert Jones Plumbing
Schadler Plumbing

Schneller Plumbing Heating Air
Sehlhorst Equipment Services
Sehlhorst Equipment Services LLC
Signature Plumbing

Site Solutions Consulting
Siteworx

Smith & Brown Contractors, Inc
SmithCorp, Inc.

Spring Cleaning

T.W.Roy Excavation Inc.

Taylor Bros

TEC, LLC

The Ford Development Corp
The Frank Niesen Co.

TMS Construction

Towne Construction Services
Tri State Site LLC

Troy Walling Construction
Welsh Excavation Co, Inc.

Westside Paving and Excavating, Inc.

859-445-9607
859-371-8122
859-586-4711
513-353-2230
859-635-5934
859-341-1200

513-353-99300

513-353-9300
859-727-8483
513-600-8229
513-335-8481
513-738-0077
513-782-8882
513-553-4772
513-505-6557
859-356-5066
859-393-3882
513-772-1521
513-541-4444
859-750-1900
513-561-3700
513-839-1156
859-393-9189
513-353-9014
513-353-3400

2025-2026



Certified Tappers 2025-2026

Company Phone
Zins Plumbing 513-681-2501
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