

## Certified Tappers

2025-2026

<u>Company</u>	<u>Phone</u>
A&A Demo & Excavating dba JP Excavating	859-466-1981
AFM Demolition	859-393-4751
Alford Plumbing	859-445-1207
Arlinghaus Builders	859-341-8766
Benton Plumbing LLC	859-743-8850
Bert's Plumbing	859-441-7176
Blau Mechanical Inc.	859-291-3159
BME Services	859-743-1877
BME Services	859-980-7333
Boden Plumbing	859-441-1890
Bray Construction Services	859-635-5681
Bronco Excavating	513-829-9880
Brueggemann	859-341-0033
Bull's Excavation and Demolition, LLC	859-907-7467
Butler Construction, Inc	859-393-0643
Butler Plumbing, Heating, and A.C.	859-431-5015
C & J Services	859-445-2745
Cahill Plumbing Company	859-525-2082
City of Covington	859-292-4101
City of Fort Thomas	859-441-1055
Clear Choice	859-342-7777
Complete Contractors, Inc.	812-290-8182
Complete Mechanical Services	513-489-3080
Coppage Construction	859-356-9221
Dan Hart Plumbing	859-620-5601

## Certified Tappers

2025-2026

Company	Phone
DBS Plumbing Solutions	859-474-1008
DER Development Co, LLC	513-831-7766
DJX Construction Company LLC	513-577-2323
DMG Contractors	513-825-1141
DMG Mechanicals	513-825-1141
Doug Robertson Plumbing	859-428-2823
Doug Robertson Plumbing	859-428-2823
Doug Smith Plumbing	859-781-2690
Dudley Construction	859-371-7071
Dupont Plumbing	859-441-4400
E. C. Schmidt	859-635-4308
Eaton Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	859-331-2303
Elite Mechanical Services	859-441-4424
Evans Landscaping Inc.	513-271-1119
Flanigan Plumbing	859-743-1088
G & T Excavation	859-689-2110
Gardner Plumbing	513-541-1095
Gardner Plumbing	513-541-1095
Gibby's Plumbing, LLC	859-445-3633
H & M Construction	859-485-6636
Helmer Plumbing	859-746-1748
Henn Plumbing	859-341-6161
Hosea Project Movers	859-356-8900
Ideal Supplies	859-491-6666
J & D Rack	513-574-7661

## Certified Tappers

2025-2026

Company	Phone
J & S Plumbing	859-445-9632
J W Brennan Excavating	513-922-0484
J W Brennan Excavating	513-922-0484
James Doll Plumbing	859-384-3746
Jeff Franxman Plumbing	859-393-2996
JKES Inc. dba Smith Projects	317-326-8000
Joe Klosterman Plumbing	513-353-2956
Joe Lay & Sons Plumbing	859-384-3467
John Robertson Plumbing	859-525-1188
Jolly Plumbing	859-781-7500
Jolly Plumbing	859-781-7500
Jones the Plumber	513-383-3739
K&H Excavating LLC	859-393-3888
Kelchner Excavating	937-704-9890
Ken Neyer Plumbing	513-353-3311
Kremer Plumbing Services	859-743-5199
Kremer Plumbing Services	859-743-5199
KT Holden Construction	513-968-3028
KW Mechanical	859-261-1100
Lanigan Construction	859-468-3962
Larry Smith	513-367-0218
Lawrence Construction and Leasing	859-586-5758
Lonkard Construction Company	859-384-3223
Loveland Excavating & Paving	513-965-6600
Markco Inc.	859-371-6275

## Certified Tappers

2025-2026

Company	Phone
Marsh Contracting	859-743-7120
Maximum Plumbing	859-393-9287
Maximum Plumbing	859-371-1111
MDX, Inc.	513-200-1132
Midwestern Plumbing	513-753-0050
Mike Endres Plumbing	859-393-2535
Mike Hensley Plumbing	513-574-8553
Morgan Plumbing and Excavating	513-553-9700
Murphy Plumbing	910-467-4114
Nelson Stark	513-489-0866
Nevels Plumbing	859-384-1227
Nieman Plumbing	513-851-5588
Northern Plumbing Systems LLC	513-831-5111
NXT LVL Home Solutions, LLC	859-628-5242
Ohio Valley Services	859-912-4363
O'Rourke Wrecking Company	513-871-1400
Plumb Tech Services	513-600-2104
Precision Plumbing & Construction	859-630-6616
Pro Innovations	859-393-0844
Prus Construction	513-321-7774
Queen City Mechanicals, Inc.	513-353-1430
Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc.	513-738-7000
Rayburn Excavating, LLC	606-316-3973
Rector Excavating	859-743-5681
Richardson Plumbing	859-371-2239

## Certified Tappers

2025-2026

Company	Phone
Rickels Plumbing	859-445-9607
Riegler Blacktop	859-371-8122
Robert Dahlenburg Plumbing	859-586-4711
Robert Jones Plumbing	513-353-2230
Schadler Plumbing	859-635-5934
Schneller Plumbing Heating Air	859-341-1200
Sehlhorst Equipment Services	513-353-99300
Sehlhorst Equipment Services LLC	513-353-9300
Signature Plumbing	859-727-8483
Site Solutions Consulting	513-600-8229
Siteworx	513-335-8481
Smith & Brown Contractors, Inc	513-738-0077
SmithCorp, Inc.	513-782-8882
Spring Cleaning	513-553-4772
T.W.Roy Excavation Inc.	513-505-6557
Taylor Bros	859-356-5066
TEC, LLC	859-393-3882
The Ford Development Corp	513-772-1521
The Frank Niesen Co.	513-541-4444
TMS Construction	859-750-1900
Towne Construction Services	513-561-3700
Tri State Site LLC	513-839-1156
Troy Walling Construction	859-393-9189
Welsh Excavation Co, Inc.	513-353-9014
Westside Paving and Excavating, Inc.	513-353-3400

# Certified Tappers

Company	Phone
Zins Plumbing	513-681-2501